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Headteacher Message
Just a reminder that children should now be back in full uniform for normal school days 
and PE kits on PE days. For the PE kit days need to be burgundy shorts and a white T-shirt. 
Please note that children can come with tracksuit bottoms over the top of their burgundy 
shorts on cold days but otherwise should have their shorts on. We continue to keep items 
passing between home and school to a minimum whilst we wait for further relaxation of 
Covid regulations.
Lessons start at 8.45am and parents should ensure that their children are in through the 
school doors before then. The doors are open from 8.35am so please bring your children 
early to avoid a late mark. As Covid regulations and the related school operational 
guidance remains in place we need to avoid bubbles mixing and any late children are 
potentially mixing with the Y5 entrance currently. Thank you to all our families who are 
trying to help us improve our lates. Please be on time! 
This week would normally have been SATs week for Y6 children, however, this year the 
national tests have been cancelled due to the series of lockdowns and periods of remote 
learning. Our children will still undergo internal assessments before the end of the year to 
enable us to provide their chosen high schools with the information they need to plan 
learning. These assessments will allow us to discuss your child’s strengths and any gaps in 
learning that may have appeared. This will be key for a smooth transition into their next 
year group. We will make sure this information is shared in the end of year reports to 
parents.
Thank you
Miss Edwards

Dates for your diary

Friday 28th May 2021
School closes – half term

Monday 7th June 2021
Return to school

Monday 28th June 2021
Individual school photographs

Attendance             

Week Ending
14.05.2021

R 95.11%

Year 1 93.94%

Year 2 94.25%

Year 3 94.09%

Year 4 93.20%

Year 5 91.36%

Year 6 86.17%

Whole 

School 

(weekly) 

91.95%

Whole 

School

(Sept to 

date)

93.89%

Target 97%

Terrific Time 

Keepers 
It is really disappointing to report 

that we have no class without late 

marks this week. It is very 

important that all children are in 

school by 8:45am.

Remember - Be on time at twenty 

to nine!

Year 3 Science
Year 3 had a practical Science lesson 
this week. The lesson was about seed 
dispersal. We exploded a balloon with 
confetti to show the seeds exploding 
into the air. We also pretended to be 
animals transporting seeds back to 
their nests. Alice “I learned that there is 
more than one way to spread a seed-
did you know one way was by water?” 
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Monday Rec – Gardening 

Club

Rec – Circle fun 

time

Y1 – Maths 

Fluency

Y2 – Reading for 

Pleasure

Y3 – Multi 

activities 

Y4 – Mathletes 

Tuesday Rec – Reading 

club

Y2 – Creative 

writing/Drama

Y5 – Fraction 

Factory

Y6 – Phoenix 

Activity Club

Wednesday Y4 – Multi Skills Y5 – Football 

Club
Thursday Y1 - Dodgeball Y6 Girls – Moss 

Lane rovers 

Summer term A Enrichment clubs

Date Event

Monday 19th April Return to school
Friday 23rd April Y2 History Workshop (Columbus)
Monday 3rd May Bank Holiday

Thursday 27th May Y4 History Workshop (Maya)
Friday 28th May School finishes for half term

Monday 7th June Return to School
Tuesday 8th June R-Y3 Science Workshop

Wednesday 9th June EYFS Freshwater Theatre Visit
Friday 11th June Y1 History Workshop (Florence Nightingale)

Thursday 17th June Y5 Zoolab
Friday 25th June INSET day

(school closed to pupils)
Wednesday 30th June KS1 and KS2 Sports Day

Thursday 1st July Y3 Shakespeare Workshop
Friday 2nd July Early Years Sports Day (9.30am)

w/b 5th July Transition Week

Year 6 Children @ Broadoak all week
Wednesday 7th July Transition Day

Thursday 8th July Parents’ Evening
Monday 12th July Y6 Blitz workshop
Tuesday 13th July Nursery Graduation

Wednesday 14th July Quidditch (KS2)
Wednesday 14th July Meet The Teacher

Thursday 15th July EYFS celebration assembly & picnic

Friday 16th July Y6 Leaver’s Assembly (9.15am & 2.15pm)
Monday 19th July Class End of Year Celebrations / parties 

p.m.
Tuesday 20th July Virtual Pantomime a.m.

Finish for Summer p.m.

Summer Term Events


